TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM344227

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Antares Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		05/29/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zareba Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	69 North Locust Street	
City:	Lititz	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	17543	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3532514	ELECTRIC SHEPHERD		
Registration Number:	3080399	ZAREBA		
Registration Number:	3077388	ZAREBA		
Registration Number:	2887613	EZEE CORRAL		
Registration Number:	2669305	HOL-DEM		
Registration Number:	2860569	ZAREBA		
Registration Number:	2714106	ZAREBA		
Registration Number:	2410856	HORSE-SENSE ELECTRIC FENCE SYSTEM		
Registration Number:	1933836	ONE STOP FENCING		
Registration Number:	1864211	GARDEN PROTECTOR		
Registration Number:	1842751	PET CONTROLLER		
Registration Number:	1787943	AMERICAN FARMWORKS		
Registration Number:	1196798	SNAP.FAST		
Registration Number:	1132132	RED SNAP'R		
Registration Number:	0928192	"HOT SPARK"		
Registration Number:	0865249	RED SNAP'R		
Registration Number:	0786329	BLITZER		
Registration Number:	0738971	BULLDOZER		
Registration Number:	0533000	INTERNATIONAL		
		TRADEMARK		

900327426 REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0144

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0506805	ELECTRO-LINE
Registration Number:	0424467	INTERNATIONAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3125774565

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8265

Email: kristin.brozovic@kattenlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kristin Brozovic c/o Katten

Address Line 1: 525 W Monroe St

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-266
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristin Brozovic
SIGNATURE:	/Kristin Brozovic/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release- Zareba Systems#page1.tif source=Trademark Release- Zareba Systems#page2.tif source=Trademark Release- Zareba Systems#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0145

TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of May 29, 2015, by **ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION**, as Administrative Agent ("**Antares**").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Antares and Zareba Systems, Inc., a Minnesota corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2010 (the "Assignment"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Antares in certain trademarks (the "Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Antares, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 1, 2010, at Reel 4178, Frame 0529; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Antares release its security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Antares hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "**Trademark Rights**"):
- a. all of its Trademarks and all IP Licenses providing for the grant by or to such Grantor of any right under any Trademark, including, without limitation, those referred to on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto;
 - b. all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- c. all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- d. all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.
- 2. Antares hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Antares, all of Antares' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.
 - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank –

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0146

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Antares has caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

ANTARES CAPITAL CORPORATION,

as Agent

By:

Name:

Title:

<u>Michael D. TerHo</u>rst Duly Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE 1

$\underline{TRADEMARKS}$

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
ELECTRIC SHEPHERD	78/758,344	11/21/05	3,532,514	11/11/08
ZAREBA	78/283,778	8/6/03	3,080,399	4/11/06
ZAREBA	78/283,869	8/6/03	3,077,388	4/4/06
EZEE CORRAL	78/180,201	10/30/02	2,887,613	9/21/04
HOL-DEM	78/109,724	2/19/02	2,669,305	12/31/02
ZAREBA SYSTEMS	76/133,361	9/21/00	2,860,569	7/6/04
ZAREBA	76/130,031	9/18/00	2,714,106	5/6/03
HORSE-SENSE ELECTRIC FENCE SYSTEM	75/914,574	2/10/00	2,410,856	12/5/00
ONE STOP FENCING	74/449,963	10/19/93	1,933,836	11/7/95
GARDEN PROTECTOR	74/366,001	3/8/93	1,864,211	11/22/94
PET CONTROLLER	74/364,872	3/5/93	1,842,751	7/5/94
AMERICAN FARM WORKS	74/312,127	9/9/92	1,787,943	8/17/93
SNAP.FAST	73/270,180	7/14/80	1,196,798	6/1/82
RED SNAP'R	73/194,338	11/22/78	1,132,132	4/1/80
"HOT SPARK"	72/394,569	6/11/71	0,928,192	2/1/72
RED SNAP'R	72/278,233	8/14/67	0,865,249	2/25/69
BLITZER	72/193,394	5/13/64	0,786,329	3/9/65
BULLDOZER	72/133,059	11/30/61	0,738,971	10/9/62
INTERNATIONAL	71/527,176	7/5/47	0,533,000	11/7/50
ELECTRO-LINE	71/503,460	6/7/46	0,506,805	2/22/49
INTERNATIONAL	71/487,342	8/20/45	0,424,467	10/8/46

Trademark Release and Reassignment (Zareba Systems)

RECORDED: 06/10/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005550 FRAME: 0148